## 503220870 03/16/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesneet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3267486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAMER IBRAHIM	05/01/2007
ARTHUR A. BERTOLERO	05/01/2007
DAVID SWANSON	05/01/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENDOSCOPIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	2603 CAMINO RAMON, SUITE 100
City:	SAN RAMON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94503

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13863876

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (510)742-7419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5107427417

Email: gsmith@gsslawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: GREGORY S. SMITH

**Address Line 1:** 3900 NEWPARK MALL ROAD, SUITE 317

Address Line 4: NEWARK, CALIFORNIA 94560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	193-071C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY S. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory S. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=150316\_AssignmentasFiled\_193-071C#page1.tif source=150316\_AssignmentasFiled\_193-071C#page2.tif source=150316\_AssignmentasFiled\_193-071C#page3.tif

PATENT 503220870 REEL: 035176 FRAME: 0089

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)  Tamer lbrahim	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Arthur A. Bertolero David Swanson	Name: ENDOSCOPIC TECHNOLOGIES INC.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) interched? Yes X No				
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):     Execution Date(s) 05/01/2007	Street Address: 2603 Camino Ramon, Suite 100			
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City: San Ramon			
Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>CA</u>			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip: <u>94503</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗓 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/863,876  Additional numbers at	s document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s).  ached? Yes X No.			
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:  1			
Name: Gregory S. Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
GSS LAW GROUP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Enclosed			
Street Address: <u>3900 Newpark Mall Road, Suite 317</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Newark	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94560</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number:(610) 742-7417	Expiration Date			
Fax Number (510) 742-7419	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address <u>gsmith@gsslawgroup.com</u>	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature; /Gregory S. Smith/ Signature	3/16/2015 Date			
Gregory S. Smith  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheri, altachments, and documents: 3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0146, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

(Copy from Parent Case) Docket No.: 193-071U

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Tamer Ibrahim, a United States citizen, Arthur A. Bertolero a United States citizen and David Swanson, a United States citizen have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CARDIAC ABLATION DEVICES AND METHODS for which an application for a United States Patent is enclosed herewith and:

Executed on: <u>05/29/07</u>

Whereas, ENDOSCOPIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the state of, with principle business address at 2603 Camino Ramon, Suite 100, San Ramon, CA 94503, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to the United States Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

# NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Tamer Ibrahim, Arthur A. Bertolero and David Swanson, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ENDOSCOPIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., our entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by ENDOSCOPIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., it's successors and assigns, for their own use, to the full term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent on our said invention, when granted, unto our said Assignee, ENDOSCOPIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 035176 FRAME: 0091

(Copy from Parent Case) Docket No.: 193-071U

Executed this	154	day of	May	, 2007, at	542 Ro	mon, Ch	
	ide Laterature		1				
Tamer İbrahim		;;					
		***************************************					***************************************
Executed this		day of	Kuy	, 2007, at	594	<u> </u>	4.
QQ	M	atterior :	Manuar.			*	
Executed this						.095	
Disk.			<i>\$</i>				, der
David Swanson	B						

PATENT REEL: 035176 FRAME: 0092